
2026 Auburn University at Montgomery Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Miller (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-22), Hotaling (7-7), Daniels (4-4),
Bagwell (1-1), Bolton (1-1), Miller (1-4), Renwick (1-1), Wynne (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 McNeill, Christopher .462 3-3 13 5 6 0 0 4 8 18 1.385 0 1 4 0 .500 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
16 Regira, Dom .300 3-3 10 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .700 2 1 4 0 .462 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Hipp, Kyle .273 3-3 11 3 3 0 0 3 4 12 1.091 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 20 1 1 .955
4 Burns, Tucker .231 3-3 13 3 3 1 0 1 1 7 .538 0 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000
12 Ainsworth, Brice .167 3-3 12 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 0 1 1 0 .231 0 0 0-1 9 7 0 1.000
2 Kiebler, John .167 3-3 12 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
14 Baeder, Landon .100 3-3 10 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 3 1 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Turner, Luke .500 2-2 8 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .625 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Miller, Cannon .375 2-2 8 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 18 4 0 1.000
20 Hotaling, Alec .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
34 Passeau, Will .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Suggs, Camden .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Revera, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Lemmond, Thomas .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Lutz, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Harris, Anderson .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Sweeney, Chance .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Gilbert, Liam .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Heaps, Casen .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 3-3 108 23 27 6 0 9 22 60 .556 9 7 23 0 .347 0 0 3-4 81 25 5 .955
Opponents .357 3-3 115 38 41 8 0 6 35 67 .583 19 7 27 0 .472 1 2 8-11 78 31 9 .924

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Wiggins, Kobe 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 1
21 Wilson, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
33 McCormick, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
34 Passeau, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Henley, Heath 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
39 Renwick, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
17 Reed, Jackson 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 4 4 1 6 2 0 1 .273 1 0 0 0 0
30 Daniels, Landon 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
32 Wynne, Huston 15.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 7 2 4 1 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hill, Khristian 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .250 3 2 0 0 0
28 Bagwell, Charlie 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
27 Cashin, Drew 60.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 9 9 1 3 2 0 2 .636 0 1 0 0 0
3 Baggett, Lucas 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Bolton, Daniel 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 11.33 1-2 14 3 0 0 0 27.0 41 38 34 19 27 8 0 6 .357 6 7 0 1 2
Opponents 4.85 2-1 9 3 0 0 0 26.0 27 23 14 9 23 6 0 9 .250 4 7 0 0 0



2026 Auburn University at Montgomery Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Miller, Cannon 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 2 0
12 Ainsworth, Brice 16 9 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burns, Tucker 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 McNeill, Christopher 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baeder, Landon 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Regira, Dom 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reed, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lutz, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hipp, Kyle 22 20 1 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hotaling, Alec 12 11 0 1 .917 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Kiebler, John 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, Parker 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wynne, Huston 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Revera, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harris, Anderson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sweeney, Chance 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Suggs, Camden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wiggins, Kobe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Turner, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lemmond, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hill, Khristian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cashin, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bagwell, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Baggett, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Daniels, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 McCormick, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
34 Passeau, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Henley, Heath 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Bolton, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Renwick, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Gilbert, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Heaps, Casen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 81 25 5 .955 5 16 6 .727 2 0
Opponents 118 78 31 9 .924 9 6 2 .750 1 0


